

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER ORDER NO. 61 OF 2020

IN

COMM. SUIT (L) NO. 852 OF 2019

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 1893 OF 2019

Ankita Builders and Developers

.. Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Vs.

Gandhi Niwas CHS Ltd. & Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Deepak Shukla i/b M/s. Vinod Mistry & Co for the Plaintiff

CORAM:- B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.

DATE :- DECEMBER 02, 2022.

P. C.:

1. The time to remove office objections in the Suit is extended by a period of 2 weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension shall be granted.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)