

Ankita Builders and Developers	...	Plaintiff
Vs.		
Gandhi Niwas CHS Limited and others	...	Defendants

Mr. Deepak Shukla i/b. B. N. Shukla & Co. for Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : JUNE 05, 2023

P.C. :

Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.

2. It is stated that due to oversight of the clerk of the advocate, draft writ of summons could not be lodged with the Registry and that therefore, the plaintiff is required to approach this Court seeking condonation of delay in lodging the writ of summons.

3. In the interest of justice, delay in lodging the writ of summons is condoned and the Registry is directed to issue writ of summons.

4. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

1/1